24E

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR
THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment™), is made and
entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, by and
between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to as “County”), acting by and through its
governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, and WILLOW FORK DRAINAGE
DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as “WFDD ), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Texas, acting by and through its Board of Trustees.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 22, 2008 County and WFDD entered into an interlocal agreement for the
collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement” attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by
reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the Agreement, at
the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and WFDD believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort Bend County to
enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County and WFDD is

hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this Agreement and shall
terminate on June 30, 2017.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term thereafter unless
sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

G Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has not been
modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this

Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 1 of 2
08/01/2016 two originals returned to Carrie @ Tax Office



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE PROPERLY
AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE THIS
AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO
THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID

ATTEST:
&M&% g,
Laura Richard, County Clerk ®§\§\ >S10N 5/9”’//
7-24- (¢
Date N ) Date

APPROVED:

WILLOW FORK DRAINAGE DISTRICT

DI, O fhatRalli

Name, Title (Ridnuwd Wowrd | Nf{me Title Tohn Powltax< S*tf\k*bl’
h \
‘?(QL\ 5-\&

Date Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A — Original interlocal agreement

Amended Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2





